GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1737
ANSWERED ON 11/02/2022

EXPENDITURE ON PORTS
1737. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI KARUNANIDHI:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
U<, Uid afvag= ofiR starunf et

(a)  the total amount of spending by all the major and minor ports of India under
the scheme of Corporate Social Responsibility, port-wise, year-wise; and

(b)  the total amount of spending under CSR scheme by the V.O.C Port Trust in
Thoothukkudi; and

(c)  the details of all the CSR activities undertaken by the port trust during the last
five years?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)&(b) The total amount of spending by all the major ports of India including
V.0.C. Port Trust under the scheme of Corporate Social Responsibility, port-wise,
year-wise is given in Annexure — |.

The Non-Major ports are under the jurisdiction of respective State
Maritime Boards / State Governments.

(c) The details of all the CSR activities undertaken by the V.O.C. Port
Trust during the last five years are given in Annexure — |I.
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Annexure - |

Details of amount spent by Major Ports under the Corporate Social
Responsibility (CSR)

(in Rs)

Name of the Port Financial Year

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
Chennai Port 1,51,679 0 51,933 39,16,182 7,000
Cochin Port 0 0 31,05,938 19,18,727 59,65,124
Deendayal Port 1,50,00,000 39,00,000 93,00,000 | 1,41,00,000 | 10,01,00,000
Jawaharlal Nehru
Port 4,29,00,000 | 27,64,54,000 | 11,46,13,000 | 5,87,39,000 | 19,32,93,000
Kamarajar Port 8,43,00,000 | 2,22,00,000| 4,69,00,000 | 8,11,00,000 | 18,56,00,000
Mumbai Port 38,25,601 5,00,000 62,28,116 0| 28,93,58,517
Mormugao Port 18,77,000 | 1,02,62,000 442,000 1,00,000 43,000
New Mangalore
Port 1,32,82,137 | 3,54,33,263 | 2,56,45,933 | 2,55,50,000 | 6,61,70,756
Paradip Port 5,12,99,664 | 551,92768| 7,06,52,964 | 7,93,97,507 | 8,68,53,340
Syamaparsad
Mookarjee Port 0 0 0|1,62,18,000| 1,32,50,000
Visakhapatnam
Port 1,30,93,000 | 2,21,76,000 | 1,37,90,000 | 1,92,83,000 2,49,000
V.0O.Chidambarnar
Port 1,17,61,000 | 1,57,28,000| 1,72,01,000 | 5,17,87,000 | 1,50,65,000
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Annexure-l|
Details of CSR activities undertaken by V.O. C Port Trust during the last five
years
SI.No| Year |Project Name

1 |2016- |Purchase of 2 Nos. of Sullage lorries

2 |17 Welfare activities of physically challenged persons

3 Contribution to Flag Day

4 Construction of restroom for fishermen community at Thoothukudi

5 setting up play park for Children and Youth, Families of Police
Personnel and Public in Tuticorin

6 Cleaning of Manakudiyan Canal

1 [2017- |Construction of classrooms and office room for SAV Primary School,

18 \Vadakkur, Thoothukudi

Providing mid-day meals to the mentally retarded children, studying in
their Institution

3 Conducting tailoring course (31 Nos.) and jewel making course (6
Nos.) to the women in Tsunami Colony

e Construction of Bathing Ghat in Homapurakadavu of Thamirabarani
River in Kulithurai Municipality

5 Setting up of Gym in Chinnamani Nagar, Thoothukudi

6 Financial Assistance for purchase of 4 Nos. of 3 wheeler vehicle with
electric motor especially designed for physically challenged people

7 Construction of Indoor Stadium and Gym at Rajakkamangalam Village

8 Financial Assistance for relief fund for OCKHI cyclone

9 Purchase of 5 Nos. of sewing machine

10 supply of dinner on 19.1.2018 on celebration of 41th Anniversary of
Indian Coast Guard

11 Conducting various welfare/Educational programmes to the Fishermen
Community

12 |5 Numbers of computers procurement for Govt. School Melasenkottai

13 Launching of 20 Seater Computer Call Centre (BPO) — TDTA School
of Blind, Palayamkottai

14 Education support Master Gokul Raj

15 Purchase of Trax Ambulance- Tamil Nadu Agriculture University
KillikulamVallanadu

16 Supply of 3,500 nos.of SPL Cotton Bedsheets

17 Disaster management - MATS FOR OKHI Supply of 1488
Nos.ofPolyporphelene mats for ochi

18 Purchase of computers-Govt School

19 Replacement of non-working solar at VOCPT

20 Installation of 0.20 LED lights in various places in tuticorin

21 Skill training — Thulasi Social Trust

22 Fee for training program for cnt.emp in PCH and EV

1 ]2018- |Construction of Toilets- Govt -Middle School —Subbulapuram

2 |19 [Kerala floods

3 Purchase of Flood relief materials for Kerala State

4 Construction of fish Auction Shed

9 Construction of Oncology Department - Government Hospital
Thoothukudi

6 Nehru Park Maintenance at Tuticorin
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i Purchase of Road Sweeping Machine -To Corporation Thoothukudi

8 Setting Up of New Police control Room at SP office Tuticorin

9 Basic items purchased affected by flood in Kanyakumari District

10 Formation of Boat Jetty at opposite to Roche Park, Tuticorin

11 utilities for ambulance, Killikulam Agricultural College

12 Providing Sports cycle to SelviJ.Srimathi

13 Adoption of Muthunagar (MuyalTheevu) Community development]
program

1 [2019- |Sports Cycle to participate in National level Cycling competition by

20 Selvi.J.Srimathi- Tuticorin District

2 Construction of toilets- primary union school, Barathi Nagar, tuticorin.

3 Installation of 2 nos of HM light at Alanthalai&Veerapandiyapattinam

4 3rd football summer coach camp at Port School by South Coast
Soccer club, Tuticorin

S 52nd National Library Week for VOC Port Library,

6 Purchase of bus for TPEA

iz PM Cares fund (COVID-19)

8 Construction of multipurpose hall in Harbour school premises

9 Replacement of old open wiring at Port School

10 Construction of function stage arrangements in Harbour School
premises

11 Construction of additional toilets in Harbour higher secondary school

12 Armed Force Flag Day Celebration, Ministry of Shipping

13 Providing Varicose Vein Instrument to Govt.Medical College, Tuticorin

14 Navy Week Day Celebration — INS Kattabomman

15 Purchase of Inverter, Coffee maker and Xerox Machine for café able
kitchen run by Differently abled people at District Administration,
Tuticorin

16 Providing laboratory to TPEA School

17 Procurement of 20 nos. of Computer for Govt Schools

18 Mission to clean Tamirabarani river

19 Supply and installation of PA System in Port School

20 Providing TV sets and LCD Projectors to Govt. Schools

21 Purchase of books for Schools in Tuticorin , Chief Educational Officer,
Thoothukudi

22 Distribution of Books to Govt Schools

23 Requisition of Sewing machine for Fisherman Community

24 Additional Infrastructure Facility-Gasifier Creamatorium —Nagerkovil

25 Request from Headmistress, Government Musical School — Tuticorin
District for purchase of musical instrument

26 Special repairs with renovation works to Port School in VOCPT

27 Emergency treatment to outsiders at VOCPT Hospital

28 Expenditure incurred for Tuticorin Flood Relief activities

29 Procurement of 9 computers for harbour School

1 |2020- |Emergency treatment to outsiders

2 |21 Construction of new building for Harbour primary school, Tuticorin

3 Supply of uniform materials to Harbour School Students, Tuticorin

4 PM CARES FUND - COVID-19 Contribution

5 CM Relief Fund - COVID -19 Contribution
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